
Wednesday, March 31lV, AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m
9.30 a.m. Music for Voices10. O Pevotions: Sister Rita Snowden10.15 Instrumental Interlude10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Background tothe News, contributed by the HeographyDepartment, Auckland University Collegeto be repeated from 1YA at 7.15 p.m.tomorrow); Home Science Talk-tTheMonth’s Questions: Our fanel discussesAre New Zealanders Too Touchy?

NZBS11.36 Music While You Werk12.0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Stanley Black Entertains
2.30 CLASSICAL HOURSuite in A Minor, for Flute

=
and

Strings Telemann
Cantata: No. 51: Praise God in all
Countries BachConcerto Grosso in D Minor, Op. 6,
No. 10 Handel
Symphony No. 1 in B Flat Boyce3.30 Folk Songs3.45 Music While You Work4.15 At the keyboard4.30 Lawrence Tibbett (baritone)

4.45 Viennese Waltzes5. 0 Melodies of Other Years
5.15 Children’s session: The Adventuresof Clara Chuff-The Unustal Ostrien(NZBS)~5.45 Light Orchestras Entertain
6. 0 Market Reports
Variety Artists

+ Ae For the Farmer (NZBS7.30 Newton Citadel Salvation ArmyBand, conducted by Stan Neeve (Studio)8. 0 Heddle Nash (tenor)
8.10 Music by Emmerich Kalman: ZurichTonhatle, Orchestra
8.30 The Minstrels, conducted by HarryWoolley with Alan Pow (pianoLove is Meant to Make Us Glad (Merrie
England)
There was Never a Queen Like Balkis

German.
In These Delightful Pleasant Groves

Purcell
Orpheus with Wis Lute BrashThe Dream of Olwen Williams-Geeh!We'll Gather Lilacs (Women’s Voices)

Novello-RapleyTrees Rasbach-Deis_Sir Eglamore arr. Gardiner
Goodnight Vienna Posford-DexterStudio)
Talk in: Maori

.O Melody Mixtitre
9.15
9.30 Bold Venture
10
11.20 Close down

TYO-s00AUCKLAND, m
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestraconducted by Carl Schuricht
Symphony No. 1 in €, Op. 21

Beethoven7.30 Smoking, a feature about itscharms and en vs Fh by Nesta Pain( BC)8.0 The Paris Conservatoire Orchestraconducted by’ Roger DesormiereBallet Suite: Les Biches Poulenc8.30 Radio-Active Isotopes, a feature byMaurice Brown (BBC) (to be repeatedfrom 1YA at 2.0 on Sunday)9. 0 Opera: Hidto and Aeneas, by Pureell,with hirsten Flagstad, Elisabeth Sehwarz-
kopf and Members of. the MermaidTheatre Company, London, the Mermaid
Singers and Orchestra conducted byGeraint Joues
10. 0 The Halle Orchestra conducted bySir John Barbirolli
Symphony No. 5 in B Flat, Op. 63

RubbraThe Cincinnati Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Eugene Goossens\ Suite: Der Rosenkavalier R. Strauss
11. 0 Close down

YD jos(MUCKLAND. ,1250 ke ke

5. Op.m. British Light Orchestras5.15 Popular Parade
5.45 Alma Cogan Sings
6. 0 Johnny Dennis and his Ranchers
6.15 Jones Junior
6.30 Light and Bright
r FS Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 Pistrict Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN.,dVHANGAREL|
7. Oam. Rreakfast Session +
Weather Forecast and Northland
ides8.0 Junior Requests :9.0 Women’s News from Town, (Rose-mary Dempsey)
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True Confessions
Delia of Four Winds
Vendetta
Close down
-m. Latin-AmericanaMelodies.of the MomerHandful of Stars
Twenty-Six Hours
Tunes for Everybody
Farming for Profit
Variety Fanfare BBC

it

ALICE JOHNSTON (soprano
Now the Dancing sunbeams PlayMother Bids Me Bind
Come see Where Gold
Spring
Silent Worship

| 9.30
lated from the Freneh of Georges Arnaud
by Norman Dale and dramatised by Jon
Manchip White (BBC10.30

Studio)
Play: The Wages of

Close down

My Hair
Haydn

en Hearted

Hande)
Fear, trans-

IXH i fZAMILTON,
7. O- a.m. > Breakfast Session

cinducted bv
El815
Salon Mexico

erge KoussevilzZky
Copland

Te Awamutu, 1854-1954: \ reimin-
iscence of the Anglican Chu
Awamutu during the last hundred years,
by
8.30
oh

. AL Swarbrick
KENNETH AYO (hbarito
! But T Hear Thy VoieWhy
At
Fifinella

tra

‘the Ball
(Studio)

rehes in Te

ne)
of
|

Tchaikovski

:

7.45 Weather Keport
9. 0
a
Shoppers’ Session (shirley Mad-

9.30 Scottish Dances
9.45 Highway of Song10. 0 Black Lightning10.15 A Place of Honour
10.30 Pretty kitty Kelly
10.46) [elia of Four Winds11. 0 Popular Duettists
691.145 Joe Loss and Group11.30 Ona Blue Note
11.46 poken Humour
12. 0 Musical Mailbox: Te Awamutu
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecastfe PA The beceiver
1.15 Concert Performers 4

1.30 Opera Singers1.45 Violin Virtuosi
2. 0 Women’s Hour (Cherry Raymond
The Golden Koad; Corso Talk; Film and
Theatre News
3. 90 South sea Serenade
3.15 Liberace: Pianist, singer and Com-
poser
3.30 The Amazing Duchess
3.45 Musical Memories4.0 Classical Corner: French Music
Ballade for Piano and Orchestra
Apres un Reve
En sSourdine Faure
Symphonic Suite: PrintempsBallade No. 2
La Grotte
Mandoline Debussy

4.45 In Strict Tempo5. 0 Peter the Whaler
5.15 Music from Operétte
5.30 Rhvthm Organists
5 45 The Battling Bensons6. 0 Waltz Refrain
6.15 Dancing Strings
6.30 Turntable Rhythm
6.45 Cinema Concertos
7. 0 The Beau
7.15 Manhunt
7.30 Drama of Medicine
7.45 Rumba with Ros
8. 0 The Boston symphony Orchestra

The London Philharmonic Orches-
Excerpts from L’Arlesienne Suite Bizet
New Zealand's Third Million: Fac-9. 4

tory and Mill, a.talk by lan &. Allan,Secretary of the Wellingt«turers’ Association (NZBS)
9.30
10. 0
10.30
The Guy Lombardo Show
The Devil's Holiday
Close down

m Manufac-

hieBORO.
9.30 a.m.
10. 0

The Burtons of Banner StreetWitold Maleuzynski (pianoftDevotional Service
Luigi Infantino (tener)
Musie While You Work
Marches by Kenneth A lford
Australian Artist®s on ParadeLunch Music
The inkspots
kramer and Wolmer
Musie While You Work

3. 0 Miss Billy
3.15 Classical Music
Symphony No. 6 in. F, Op. 68

/ (Pastoral Beethoven4.0 Negro Spirituals4.15 Vivian Ellis
4.30 kddie Fisher
4.45 Remember These?
5. 0 Instrumental Interlude
5.15 For Our Younger Listeners: Quiz;This is My Choice; Muddles of Mug-
; wumpla (NZBS) \ Mr. Nim5.45 Popular Parade
| 6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Musie for Our Dutch Listeners
| 7. 0 Looking at Life: April Fooling7.30 Ilard Cash

é8.0 Variety Fanfare (BBC)
8.30 CORA MELVIN

$ (soprano)Blackbird and Throstle Borsdorf
When Thy Blue Eves Lassen
Wild Flowers Phillips
Dancing Bouquet Moszkowski>(Studio)

9165 Talk in Maori t
9.30 Record Review (Fanfare)(10. 0 Jazz Club of U.S.A. (V@A)
10.25 Stars to Steer By, the personal
: Philosophy of Rohert Young (NZBS)10.30 Close down

NYA

WELLINGTON
$70 ke. $26 m.

5. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
5.30 Loeal Weather Conditions
6.30 Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City and
oo. Valiey and Marlborough Weatherrorecast
9.30 Morning Star: Benno Moisiewitseh
9.40 Music While You Work :
10,10 Pevotional Service
10.30 Hester's Diary
11. 0 Women’s Session: Soihland Dis-
cussion Panel-Are New Zealanders Too
Touchy? :

11.30 Showtime (to be repeated from
2YD at 7.0-0n kKkriday)
12. 0 Luneh Musie
2. 0 p.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: Rerlioz
Overture; Beatrice and Benedict
Harold in Italy, Op. 16Farewell of Shepherds (Childhood of
Christ
Hungarian Mareh, Op. 24

3. 0 Christian Marlowe’s Daughter
3.30 Musie While You Work4.0 Drama series
4.30 Rhhythm ih the Sun
5. 0 Music on Strings
5.15 Children’s Session
5.45 Popular Parade
6. 0 Tea Dance
6.19 stock Exchange Report
6.22 Produce Market Report
7. 0 Safety in Industry: lan Matheson,
Chairman of the National Safety. -Asso-
ciation, opens a campaign to reduceindustrial accidents (NZBS)
7.15 Gardening Talk: W. GG, Stephen
answers Listeners’ Questions
7.30 International Showtime: Hometown
Variety-Buster Keene; OW Stage Per-
formance with Virginia Bruce; Pieture
Page: ‘Excerpts from "Give a Girl aKreak"
8. 0 With a Song in My Heart: Jane
Fromarn
8.30 One Minute, Pleasé: \ battle of
wits introduced by Ulrie Williams, with
Toby Rasterbrook-smith, Don Bova, Max
hiskée, Patricia Lowe and Mrs. Melnnes
9.15 Talk in Maori
9.30 Gathering of the Clans
10. 0 Jim Golding and his Band
(From the Majestic Cabaret)

10.30 Renny Goodman's Trio
10.45 Your = Dancing Party: SonnyBurke's Orchestra (VOA)
11.20 Close downarentON.5. O p.m. Early Evening Coneert
6. 0 Dinner Musie
7. 0 Harold Homberge (oboe) andClaude Jean Chiasson (harpsichord)
Sonata in € Minor
Partita No. 5 in & Minor TelemannHarold Gomberg (oboe), Felix Galimir(violin), Gabriel Banat (viola) and Alex-
ander kKouquell (cello)
Quartet in F Major, K.320 Mozart
7.30 From School to Work: The School-leaver and his Job, by Professor P, ¥.
ernon, Professor of Educational Psy-
chology at. London University (NZBS)
7.43 Ida Carless anc Dorothy Browning(duo-pianists)Istar Variations d’Indy

(Studio)

8.0 More Verse by Edward Lear: Thelast programme of Nonsense Verse, in-troduced by Anthony Bartlett, and read
by Peggy. Freeman and Roland Watson
8.26 hirsten Flagstad (Soprano)Autumn Franz
Sunset Glow Schubert
A Swan
In the Roat Grieg8.45 The Alex Lindsay String Orchestra»Trumpet Tune StanleyQuiet City CoplandYouth Music Frankel(Studio)9.15 The Fleet Street pole conductedby T. B. Lawrence
Missa in Honorem Sancti Dominici,
66 mubben9.33 Jascha Heifetz with the Philhar-monia Orchestra conducted by the com-

poser
Violin Concerto Walton10. 0 Prisoner at the Bar: Edgar Lust-garten tells’ the story of the trial ofSidney Harry Fox (BBC)10.30 Operatic Recital: Eugene Cenley(tenor
10.40 ‘The Paris Conservatoire OrchestraBallet Suite: The Sleeping Princess

Tchaikovski11. 0 Close down

YD,WELLINGTON.30k
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm7.30 Folk Songs: Jo Statford
7.45 The Australian Story
8. 0 Premiere 7

ar First Rehearsal (BBC)it) A Young Man with a Swing Bana ®Mike McCreary, Operator
10. O District Weathér Forecast
Close down

OXG jogPORNGS a7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
9: 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.15 The Story of Vivian Lang9.30 The Keys of the Kingdom
9.45 The Deceiver
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Theatre Organs
6.45 Famous Rescues
7. 0 Rhythm-on the Keys
7.15 Alias the Baron
7.30 Phil Cardew and his Cornhuskers
7.45 Deep River BoysS..:2 News, Views and Interviews
8.15 Dall and Dave
8.30 Songs from the Shows (RRC)
9. 3 Famundo Ros and his Orchestra
9.20 Stringtime
9.30 Play: First Love, by Lester Powell(NZBS) :

10. O Closing Down Melodies10.30 Close down

2YL 860 ‘. NAPIER 3499.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choicé
Napier Wool Sale (first day): Reparts
at 9.55. 12.34 p.m., 3.0, and. 6.45, andOfficial Range of Prices-at 7.0
10. O PHevotional Service
10.148 Master Music
10.45 Home Science Taik: Questions ofthe Month11.0 Music While You Work
11.30 American Artists
12. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Light Orchestral Music
3. 0 John Charles Thomas and the
hing’s Men 7

3.15 Classical Session
Symphony, No. 6 in B Minor, Op 74
Pathetique) Tchaikovski4.0 Christian Marlowe’s Daughter

4.30 Music from the Movies
5. 0 "Reniamino Gigli
5.15 Children’s ession: The Farm
Without a Name (ARC); Search for the
Golden Boomerang; The Game’s the
Thing

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Sessiona Correspondence School session-25 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools30 London News40 National Announcements
45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
1. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)


